For the Latest Information
On the Internet: www.sti.com
OmrOn Scientific technOlOgieS, inc.
USA Tel. 1/888/510-4357 canada Tel. 1/866/986-6766
g
g159
Safety limit Switch
• Upgraded safety limit switches based on the popular D4D,

F: 2NC/1NO (MBB contact) (slow-action)
Ordering
model number Structure
3	 Head and Actuator
20: Roller lever (resin lever, resin roller)
22: Roller lever (metal lever, resin roller)
25: Roller lever (metal lever, metal roller)
26: Roller lever (metal lever, bearing roller)
2G: Adjustable roller lever, form lock (metal lever, resin roller)
2H: Adjustable roller lever, form lock (metal lever, rubber roller)
31: Top Plunger
32: Top Roller Plunger
62: One-way roller arm lever (horizontal)
72: One-way roller arm lever (vertical)
80: Cat whisker
87: Plastic rod
RE: Fork lever lock (right operation)
LE: Fork lever lock (left operation)
For the Latest Information
On the Internet: www.sti.com
OmrOn Scientific technOlOgieS, inc.
USA Tel. 1/888/510-4357 canada Tel. 1/866/986-6766
g
g165
D4n  Safety interlock Switches
Actuator conduit size
Built-in switch mechanism
1nc/1nO
(Snap-action)
2nc
(Snap-action)
1nc/1nO
(Slow-action)
2nc
(Slow-action)
model
Direct
opening
model
Direct
opening
model
Direct
opening
model
Direct
opening
Roller lever (resin
lever, resin roller)
1-conduit
1/2-14NPT D4N-3120 D4N-3220 D4N-3A20 D4N-3B20
M20 D4N-4120 D4N-4220 D4N-4A20 D4N-4B20
M12 connector D4N-9120 D4N-9220 D4N-9A20 D4N-9B20
2-conduit M20 D4N-8120 D4N-8220 D4N-8A20 D4N-8B20
Roller lever (metal
lever, resin roller)
1-conduit
1/2-14NPT D4N-3122 D4N-3222 D4N-3A22 D4N-3B22
M20 D4N-4122 D4N-4222 D4N-4A22 D4N-4B22
M12 connector D4N-9122 D4N-9222 D4N-9A22 D4N-9B22
2-conduit M20 D4N-8122 D4N-8222 D4N-8A22 D4N-8B22
Roller lever (metal
lever, metal roller)
1-conduit
1/2-14NPT D4N-3125 D4N-3225 D4N-3A25 D4N-3B25
M20 D4N-4125 D4N-4225 D4N-4A25 D4N-4B25
M12 connector D4N-9125 D4N-9225 D4N-9A25 D4N-9B25
Roller lever (metal
 lever, bearing
roller) 1-conduit
1/2-14NPT D4N-3126 D4N-3226 D4N-3A26 D4N-3B26
M20 D4N-4126 D4N-4226 D4N-4A26 D4N-4B26
M12 connector D4N-9126 D4N-9226 D4N-9A26 D4N-9B26